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) ,;s_lgti've and negative extremes and trend
han comparable telephone surveys.

, 0f the targeted community:

) saw sienificant variances from actual demographics in
eas of tenure of residency, age, living arrangements, ZIP
and race.

Overall, our survey respondents were older, more-tenured,
_whiter, and more likely to live in an owner-occupied home west of
__ - 35F than the overall Lewisville population.

_Industry data also shows that online survey results tend to

__be more heavily influenced by social media activity.



sere slightly lower than in the
ut very comparable to results of the
(mostly within the statistical margin).

rally more positive in their perceptions than those in
75057 and 75067 ZIP codes.

Black, Latino, and Asian respondents were slightly less
positive in some areas, but very comparable overall.
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Home 7ZIP Code

75057 14.47%
75067 52.50%
75077 26.12%
75056 6.91%

Children at Home

No children 14.22%
Under age 6 9.90%

Ages 7-12 10.42%
Ages 13-18 12.37%

Male #Female - Self Describe

Length of Residence Age

<1 year

1-3 years
4-6 years
7-9 years
10-20 years
>20 years

2.447% 18-24 0.65%
14.12% 25-34 9.08%
10.27% 35-44 17.12%
9.37% 45-54 21.92%
21.57% 55-64 123.22%
42.23% 65-plus 28.15%
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The “report card” grade for 2023

2023 Satisfaction Rating

87.64
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/ f// Bives a broad overall
// b f resident sentiment.

)al in each survey is to attain
ent general satisfaction

d 3 percent positive intensity. 0

As aresident of Lewisville, how satisfied or dissatisfied
are you with Lewisville as a place 1o live?

5 10

15 20 25 £10) 35 40 45

Very Dissatisfied Somewhat Dissatisfied W Somewhat Satisfied  mVery Satisfied
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. Satisfaction Rating trend (2014-2023)
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action and 40 percent
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2023 Endorsement Rating

81.16

If a friend or relative were considering a move to the North Texas area,
how likely would you be to encourage them to consider Lewisville?

]
36.61%
10 15 20 25 30 35 40

Nery Unlikely Unlikely mLikely mVery Likely
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Endorsement Rating trend (2014-2023)
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The “improvement” grade for 2023

7.

“Improved” trend (2014-2023)

43.07 41.66  46.81 47.47 54.49——45.00 54.30-46.52
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"Improved"
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isher than any prior
it except 2021 (29.72
and twice what it was in

Uy goal in each survey is to
ttain 80 percent general
satistaction and 20 percent
positive intensity.

2023 Satisfaction Rating
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Satisfaction Rating trend (2014-2023)
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SDONSes produce a
rating of 92.39.

time high of 60.38 percent
e 2071 survey.

e overall safety rating has
nereased 12 points since 2017,

2023 Satisfaction Rating

92.39

Satisfaction Rating trend (2017-2023)
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2023 Safety Ratings
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oy (achieve in four of five
egories), and 80 percent in
1ch nighttime category (not
chieved 1n any category).
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e change in a particular result could show
9 public concern or could be due to external

p cial emphasis on their operations.
Recommendations can include procedural changes,

Survey results also are used as performance measures.
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ey , gave lower marks throughout the survey.
po ted lower satisfaction with the appearance of

igher marks throughout the survey, especially when asked
5s staff performance.

,:,r_.;étégies that could improve public satisfaction in general
and future survey results in particular.



